PENTAIR® PB5RO-75 UNDERSINK REVERSE OSMOSIS SYSTEM
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION MANUAL
©2013 Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC		  www.pentairaqua.com
OPERATING SPECIFICATIONS
 Before installing the system, make certain
your water supply complies with the following
operating specifications. Failure to do so may
reduce the effectiveness of the system and will

Certificate Number
    Date Issued:  October 24, 2011
Trademark/Model Designation Replacement Elements
209811-
Pentair Water PB5RO-75 PW-RO75R       (RO Membrane)
PW-S2500R         (Pre Filters)
PW-C5000R        (Pre Filters)
PW-C5000R        (Pre Filters)
PW-C2500R        (Post Filter)
Manufacturer: Pentair Residential Filtration, LLC
The water treatment device(s) listed on this certificate have met the testing requirements pursuant to Section
116830 of the Health and Safety Code for the following health related contaminants:
Cysts
Turbidity
         Arsenic (pentavalent)1
         Barium
         Cadmium
         Chromium (hexalent)
         Chromium (trivalent)
         Copper
         Fluoride
         Lead
         Radium 226/228
         Selenium
None
Microbiological Contaminants and Turbidity Inorganic/Radiological Contaminants
Organic Contaminants
Do not use where water is microbiologically unsafe or with water of unknown quality, except that systems certified
for cyst reduction may be used on disinfected waters that may contain filterable cysts.
1 Claims for arsenic reduction shall only be made on water supplies maintaining detectable residual free chlorine at the
reverse osmosis (RO) system inlet.  Water systems using an in-line chlorinator should provide a minimum of 1 minute
chlorine contact time before the RO system.
1250 gal service cycleRated Service Capacity: 24.8 gpdRated Service Flow:
Conditions of Certification:
*NSF/ANSI Standard 58 certified to reduce cysts such as Cryptosporidium and
Giardia by mechanical means.
*
14 • PENTAIR® PB5RO-75 Undersink Reverse Osmosis System User Manual
Buyer Seller Date
B. Additional exclusions applicable to Park International and
Park Pentair Water, CT, Structural PolyGlass Composite,
and FRP Products and Parts:
1. The warranty applies only to original purchaser;
2. Failure to operate a tank in accordance with the
limitations stated on the Product label;
3. Failure to properly size a tank to manufacturer
recommendations;
4. Use of Products or Parts with water containing sediment
or chemicals;
5. Injury to tank or any part thereof caused by exposure to
vacuum, freezing, external impact, chemical attack from
liquid and gasses, fire, floods or lightning;
6. Liner abrasion caused by faulty distribution systems; and
7. Exposure of plastic surfaces to incompatible lubricants
or sealants.
OUR WARRANTY OBLIGATIONS
Should a material defect in workmanship or materials in
Products or Parts covered by this warranty become evident